
 

 

ST JOSEPH’S LENTEN AND EASTER PROGRAMME 2022 
 

DATE SERVICE 

Wednesday 2 March 

Ash Wednesday   
9:30am - Morning Mass with distribution of ashes   

7pm - Mass with distribution of ashes 

Friday 4 March 7pm—Stations of the Cross 

Friday 11 March 7pm—Stations of the Cross 

Saturday 12 March 
10am—Lent Mini retreat 1. Focussed on the Gospels of Lent through 

music, art, reflection, sharing 

Friday 18 March 7pm—Stations of the Cross 

Saturday 19 March 

Feast of St Joseph 

12pm—Feast Day Mass, followed by hospitality in the hall led by St 

Monica’s Guild 

Tuesday 22 March 7pm—Sung night prayer 

Friday 25 March 7pm—Stations of the Cross 

Saturday 26 March 
10am—Lent Mini Retreat 2. Focussed on the Gospels of Lent through 

music, art, reflection, sharing 

Friday 1 April 7pm—Stations of the Cross 

Saturday 2 April 
10am—Lent Mini Retreat 2. Focussed on the Gospels of Lent through 

music, art, reflection, sharing 

Friday 8 April 
6pm—Sacrament of Reconciliation  

7pm—Stations of the Cross 

Saturday 9 April 10am—Big Church Clean 

Sunday 10 April 

Palm Sunday 

8.30am—Palm Sunday Mass with blessing of Palms and  

reading of the Passion 

11am—Mass commencing with blessing of palms and  

procession. 

Thursday 14th April 

Holy Thursday 

No morning Mass 

7pm—Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper, with washing of the feet 

Friday 15 April 

Good Friday 

No morning Mass 

3pm—Veneration of the Cross 

7pm—Stations of the Cross 

Saturday 16 April 

Holy Saturday 

No morning Mass 

[Time TBC] Polish blessing of Food 

8pm—Easter Vigil and Solemn Mass of Easter 

Sunday 19 April 

Easter Sunday 

8.30am—Morning Mass 

11am—Mass, with children’s presentation of the Gospel. 

 


